Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 03/01)	2-23-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings			
To the Honorable Commissioner of	02674373	ed original documents or copy thereof.	
	, I	ddress of receiving party(ies)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael K. Taylor	Name: Gorbo	el, Inc.	
Mark F. Scholand	Internal Addr	ess: 600 Fishers Run	
	internal Additi	900 1 15.16.15 1 (14.16.15)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		7/7.	
🔼 Assignment 🖵 Merger		1(
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change o	Street Addres	ss:	
☐ Other			
	City: Fishers	State: NY Zip: 14453	
Execution Date: 2/9/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍒 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1/1777920		
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execut	ion date of the application is:2/9/2004	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	.(s)	
(Docket No: 1036 006 301 02 02)			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp		of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name:Duane C. Basch	7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{2000}	
Internal Address: Basch & Nickerson LLP			
internal Address. Dason & Mexcraon LEI		d to be charged to deposit account	
1004 TRALINAN 0000006-10777920	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	a to be charged to deposit decount	
8021 40.00 OP			
	8. Deposit accor	unt number:	
Street Address: 1777 Penfield Raod			
	50-2737		
City: Penfield State: NY Zip: 145	(Attach duplicate o	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Penfield State: NY Zip: 145	20		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Duane C. Basch #34,545		2/12/12	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
		1 a Th	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Boy Assignments

Applicant or Patentee: Michael K. Taylor et al. DOCKET: 1036 006 301 02 02

Serial or Patent No: Filed Herewith

Filed or Issued: Herewith

Title: "Cable Slack and Guide Monitoring Apparatus and Method for a Lift Device"

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael K. Taylor of Marion, NY 14505 and Mark F. Scholand of Spencerport NY 14559 have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Cable Slack and Guide Monitoring Apparatus and Method for a Lift Device," for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Gorbel, Inc. of Fishers, NY 14453 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

Michael K. Taylor and Mark F. Scholand

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

Gorbel, Inc.,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\checkmark \overset{q^{Th}}{}$ day of $\checkmark {}} {} {} {} {} {}} {} {} {} {} {} {} {} {} {}} {} {} {} {} {} {}} {} {} {} {} {} {} {}} {} {} {} {}} {} {} {} {} {}} {} {} {} {}} {} {} {} {}} {} {} {} {}} {} {} {}} {} {}} {} {} {}} {} {}} {} {} {}} {} {}} {} {}} {} {}} {} {}} {} {}} {} {}} {} {}} {} {} {}} {}} {} {}} {} {}} {}} {} {}} {} {}} {}} {}} {} {}} {} {}} {}} {} {}} {}} {}} {} {}} {} {}} {}} {} {}} {}} {}} {} {}} {}} {}} {} {}} {} {}} {} {}} {} {}} {} {}} {}} {} {}} {} {}} {}} {} {}} {} {}} {}} {} $
2004.	Mulkit
	Michael K. Taylor

STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF MONROE: ss.:

On this <u>G</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared **Michael K. Taylor**, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Motary Public, State of New York
Ontario County #4924489
Commission Expires

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014988 FRAME: 0086 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{\sqrt{9^{+h}}}{2004}$ day of $\frac{\sqrt{\text{February}}}{2004}$.

Mark F. Scholand
Mark F. Scholand

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF MONROE: ss.:

RECORDED: 02/12/2004

On this _____ day of ______, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Mark F. Scholand, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

BRENDA A. BARBER
Notary Public, State of New York
Ontario County #4924409
Commission Expires